
SUNY Potsdam: Context of Performance 1 
 

2021-2022 Academic Year Content 

 

 
Specialty Test 

# of SUNY 

Potsdam 

Tests Taken 

# of 

SUNY Potsdam 

Test Takers 

# of 

SUNY Potsdam 

Passed 

# of 

SUNY Potsdam 

Failed 

SUNY 

Potsdam 

Average 

Pass Rate 

CST Biology 3 3 2 1 67% 

CST Chemistry 4 3 3 0 100% 

CST Earth Science 2 1 0 1 0% 

CST Physics 1 1 0 1 0% 

CST Ed Tech Specialist 3 3 1 2 33% 

CST School Building Leader (SBL) 9 9 8 1 89% 

CST School District Leader (SDL) 7 7 7 0 100% 

CST Ed Tech Specialist Safety Net 7 7 6 1 86% 

CST Technology Education 1 1 0 0 0% 

CST English 15 9 7 2 78% 

CST Literacy 16 12 7 5 58% 

CST Math 13 9 6 3 67% 

CST Multi-Subject B-2 Part 1 ELA 69 62 53 9 85% 

CST Multi-Subject B-2 Part 2 Math 89 70 48 22 69% 

CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 1 ELA (Graduates)  
105 

 
87 

 
81 

 
6 

 
93% CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 1 ELA (Undergraduates) 

CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 2 Math (Graduates)  
97 

 
89 

 
76 

 
13 

 
85% CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 2 Math (Undergraduates) 

CST Multi-Subject Part 3 Arts and Science (Graduates)  
89 

 
86 

 
81 

 
5 

 
  94% CST Multi-Subject Part 3 Arts and Science (Undergraduates) 

CST Music 76 76 76 0 100% 

CST Social Studies 19 16 14 2 88% 

CST Spanish (archived program) - - - - - 

CST Students with Disabilities 16 15 14 1 93% 

CST Theatre (archived program) - - - - - 

CST Visual Arts 2 2 2 2 100% 

 

Educating All Students (EAS) 235 228 218 10 96% 



2021-2022 Academic Year # of SUNY 

Potsdam 

Tests 

Taken 

# of SUNY 

Potsdam Test 

Takers 

# of SUNY 

Potsdam 

Passed 

# of SUNY 

Potsdam 

Failed 

SUNY Potsdam 
Average Test     

Score 

edTPA Early Childhood 0 0 0 N/A N/A 

edTPA Elementary (Undergraduates) 1 1 1 0 100% 

edTPA Elementary (Graduates) 1 1 1 0 100% 

edTPA English 0 0 0 N/A N/A 

edTPA K-12 Performing Arts 10 10 2 8 80% 

edTPA Math 0 0 0 0 N/A 

edTPA Science 0 0 0 0 N/A 

edTPA Social Studies 0 0 0 0 N/A 

edTPA Visual Arts 0 0 0 0 N/A 

World Languages (archived program) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Note: 
No test takers to the edTPA in most programs. New York state Department of Education (NYSED) issued release guidance 
due to the Covid pandemic outbreak designated a Public Health Emergency of international Concern. 

edTPA safety net amendments 
Extension given for the 2020-21 and 2021-22 academic year for test takers. 
Eligibility included: 

• Candidates who completed a student teaching or similar clinical experience during the 2020-2021/2021-2022
academic years while enrolled in a New York State registered teacher preparation program;

• Candidates who completed a student teaching experience during the 2020-2021/2021-2022 academic years while
enrolled in an acceptable out-of-state teacher preparation program; and

• Candidates who completed the teaching experience requirement for certification through the individual evaluation
pathway during the 2020-2021/2021-2022 academic years.

• Covid Emergency Certificate
Covid Emergency Certificate issued with extensions given the pandemic.


	CST__and_EAS_2018_2019
	edTPA_2018_2019

