## **SUNY Potsdam: Context of Performance 1**

2021-2022 Academic Year Conte	nt # of SUNY	# of	# of	# of	SUNY
	Potsdam	SUNY Potsdam	SUNY Potsdam	SUNY Potsdam	Potsdam Average
Specialty Test	Tests Taken	Test Takers	Passed	Failed	Pass Rate
CST Biology	3	3	2	1	67%
CST Chemistry	4	3	3	0	100%
CST Earth Science	2	1	0	1	0%
CST Physics	1	1	0	1	0%
CST Ed Tech Specialist	3	3	1	2	33%
CST School Building Leader (SBL)	9	9	8	1	89%
CST School District Leader (SDL)	7	7	7	0	100%
CST Ed Tech Specialist Safety Net	7	7	6	1	86%
CST Technology Education	1	1	0	0	0%
CST English	15	9	7	2	78%
CST Literacy	16	12	7	5	58%
CST Math	13	9	6	3	67%
CST Multi-Subject B-2 Part 1 ELA	69	62	53	9	85%
CST Multi-Subject B-2 Part 2 Math	89	70	48	22	69%
CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 1 ELA (Graduates)					
CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 1 ELA (Undergraduates)	105	87	81	6	93%
CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 2 Math (Graduates)		89	76	13	85%
CST Multi-Subject CH 1-6 Part 2 Math (Undergraduates)	97				
CST Multi-Subject Part 3 Arts and Science (Graduates)					
CST Multi-Subject Part 3 Arts and Science (Undergraduates)	89	86	81	5	94%
CST Music	76	76	76	0	100%
CST Social Studies	19	16	14	2	88%
CST Spanish (archived program)	-	-	-	-	-
CST Students with Disabilities	16	15	14	1	93%
CST Theatre (archived program)		-	-	-	-
CST Visual Arts	2	2	2	2	100%
				-	
Educating All Students (EAS)	235	228	218	10	96%

2021-2022 Academic Year	# of SUNY Potsdam Tests	# of SUNY PotsdamTest	# of SUNY Potsdam	# of SUNY Potsdam	SUNY Potsdam Average Test Score
	Taken	Takers	Passed	Failed	
edTPA Early Childhood	0	0	0	N/A	N/A
edTPA Elementary (Undergraduates)	1	1	1	0	100%
edTPA Elementary (Graduates)	1	1	1	0	100%
edTPA English	0	0	0	N/A	N/A
edTPA K-12 Performing Arts	10	10	2	8	80%
edTPA Math	0	0	0	0	N/A
edTPA Science	0	0	0	0	N/A
edTPA Social Studies	0	0	0	0	N/A
edTPA Visual Arts	0	0	0	0	N/A
World Languages (archived program)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## Note:

No test takers to the edTPA in most programs. New York state Department of Education (NYSED) issued release guidance due to the Covid pandemic outbreak designated a Public Health Emergency of international Concern.

## edTPA safety net amendments

Extension given for the 2020-21 and 2021-22 academic year for test takers. Eligibility included:

- Candidates who completed a student teaching or similar clinical experience during the 2020-2021/2021-2022 academic years while enrolled in a New York State registered teacher preparation program;
- Candidates who completed a student teaching experience during the 2020-2021/2021-2022 academic years while enrolled in an acceptable out-of-state teacher preparation program; and
- Candidates who completed the teaching experience requirement for certification through the individual evaluation pathway during the 2020-2021/2021-2022 academic years.

## Covid Emergency Certificate

Covid Emergency Certificate issued with extensions given the pandemic.